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Albert, Joe USEPA HSCO/SEE 304-234-0253 Albert.JosephA@epa.gov
X X X X

Anderson, Bennett  DE DNREC WAB 302-739-9939 Bennett.Anderson@state.de.u
s; Anderson@dmv.com X X X X

Arons, JoEllen USCG 612-865-4905 joellen.m.arons@uscg.mil
X X X X

Barfield, Kate NOAA 301-713-7443 kate.barfield@noaa.gov
X X X X

Barnes, Steve Colonial Pipeline 410-404-0168 sbarnes@colpipe.com
X X X X

Beck, Gerred Colonial Pipeline 443-504-4335 gbeck@colpipe.com
X X

Bethard, Jamie DE DNREC 302-739-9404 302-632-6043 jamie.bethard@state.de.us
X X

Birtell, Danene Tri-State Bird Rescue & 
Research

831-915-1120 dbirtell@tristatebird.org
X X

Blackmore, Vanessa M. USCG Sector Hampton Roads Vanessa.m.blackmore@uscg.
mil X X X

Bossert, Scott DBRC - Delaware Bay & 
River Co-op

302-645-7861 Scott_Bossert@dbrcinc.org
X X

Boyd, Kevin USEPA 215-814-3418 boyd.kevin@epa.gov
X X X

Carle, Tom Assistant RA for 
Enforcement Programs  
US Dept  of Labor  

215-861-4923 Carle.tom@dol.gov
X X X X

Christie, Samantha Tri-State Bird Rescue & 
Research

302-737-9543 schristie@tristatebird.org
X X

Cooper, CAPT Ben USCG Sector Delaware Bay benjamin.a.cooper@uscg.mil
X



REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM
REHOBOTH BEACH, DE

MAY 3-5, 2016
ATTENDEE SIGN-IN

Page 2 of 7 5/25/2016

Name Affiliation Div/Dep Phone Cell Email
Tue
IAC

Tue
SCAT

Wed
Workgroups

Thur
RRT

Cougan, Jerry Miller Environmental 
Group, Inc.

631-369-4900 jcougan@millerenv.com
X X X X

Csulak, Frank NOAA D5 SSC 732-872-3005 732-371-1005 frank.csulak@noaa.gov
X X X X

Dallessandro, Michelle TechLaw, Inc. 304-830-1444 mdallessandro@techlawinc.co
m X X X X

Dalton, Avery DEMA - Delaware 
Emergency 
Management Agency

302-659-2229 avery.dalton@state.de.us
X X X X

Dermigny, Robin Weston Solutions, Inc. 610-701-3128 484-574-1098 robin.dermigny@westonsoluti
ons.com X X X

DiDonato, Ann USEPA 215-814-3311 DiDonato.ann@epa.gov
X X X

Dittmar, Jennifer National Aquarium 410-986-2377 443-604-6597 jdittmar@aqua.org
X X X

Donahue, Geoffrey MDE - MD Dept. of the 
Environment

410-537-3868 geoffrey.donahue@maryland.
gov X X

Dunandy, Lisa DHS - Dept. of 
Homeland Security

CFATS 202-604-8820 lisa.dunandy@hq.dhs.gov
X X

Fetzer, Richard USEPA 215-341-6307 fetzer.richard@epa.gov
X X X X

Fish, Brad Sunoco Logistics HES&S 610-859-5412 610-212-6972 blfish@sunocologistics.com
X X X X

Fish, Lieschen GES, Inc. 610-662-6006 lfish@gesonline.com
X X X X

Fitzsimmons, Charlie USEPA 410-305-3027 fitzsimmons.charlie@epa.gov
X X X X

Flanagan, Ryan USCG 207-837-1583 ryan.m.flanagan@uscg.mil
X X X X
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Fleshman, Robert USCG 301-704-4036 robert.c.fleshman@uscg.mil
X X

Ganley, Michael USACE - US Army 
Corps of Engineers

North Atlantic Division 345-370-4576 917-836-4079 Michael.J.Ganley@usace.army
.mil X

Gass, Mike Consultant 757-289-5001 backstop25@verizon.net
X X X X

Gaudiosi, Rich DBRC - Delaware Bay & 
River Co-op

610-859-2830 rich_gaudiosi@dbrcinc.org
X X

Giggleman, Craig USDOI - Dept. of the 
Interior

Fish & Wildlife Service 804-824-2403  craig_giggleman@fws.gov
X X X X

Giles, Tanya L CDR USCG MSU Huntington 360-563-9118 Tanya.L.Giles@uscg.mil
X X X X

Gross, Bonnie USEPA 215-814-3229 gross.bonnie@epa.gov
X X X

Gurchak, Kevin A. Allegheny County 
Airport Authority

Three Rivers Pollution 
Response Council

412-472-3575 kgurchak@flypittsburgh.com
X X X X

Hamilton, Amy USACE - US Army 
Corps of Engineers

757-201-7818 amy.m.hamilton@usace.army.
mil X X

Hamrick, Adam E. USDOL - Dept. of Labor OSHA - Occupational 
Safety and Health 
Admin

215-861-4930 hamrick.adam@dol.gov
X X X X

Hanewich, Steve USCG 5th District 757-398-6721 Steven.M.Hanewich@uscg.mil
X X

Hansen, Garret J. DHS - Dept. of 
Homeland Security

ISCD 202-302.6365 garret.hansen@hq.dhs.gov
X X X

Helverson, Robert ATSDR - Agency for 
Toxic Substances & 
Disease Registry 

ATSDR / CDC Region III 
(3HS00)

215-814-3139 Gfu6@cdc.gov
X

Huber, Charlie C. A. Huber, Inc. 757-253-9875 hubercharlesa@hotmail.com
X X X X

mailto:kgurchak@flypittsburgh.com
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Insalace, Len PADEP - Dept. of 
Environmental 
Protection

RETRIED 570-655-4216
X X

Joins, Rusty WVDEP - WV Dept of 
Environmental 
Protection

304-558-5938 304-389-8188 Rusty.T.Joins@wv.gov
X X X X

Keane, Michael CDR USCG Sector Maryland-
National Capitol 
Region

410-576-2585 410-303-5453 Michael.A.Keane@uscg.mil
X X

Kersnick, Alan US Navy OSC 757-341-0449 757-636-4378 alan.kersnick@navy.mil
X

Levering, Tom MDE - MD Dept. of the 
Environment

410-537-4460 443-721-7891 tlevering@mde.state.md.us
X X

Linden, Melissa USEPA 215-814-3263 215-280-0973 linden.melissa@epa.gov
X X

Lingenfelser, Susan USDOI - Dept. of the 
Interior

USFWS - Fish & 
Wildlife Service

804-824-2415 804-824-1186 susan_lingenfelser@fws.gov
X X X

Lloyd, Anthony USCG Incident Mgmt Assist 
Team

Anthony.S.Lloyd@uscg.mil
X

Lohman, Elizabeth VDEQ - VA Dept. of 
Environmental Quality

OSRR 540-589-2735 elizabeth.lohman@deq.virgini
a.gov X X X X

Maghini, Monica USCG Headquarters 202-372-2253 monica.k.maghini@uscg.mil
X X X X

Major, Brett USCG Sector Hampton Roads 757-651-5835 Brett.A.Major@uscg.mil
X X X

Martin, William USEPA 215-814-3257 martin.william@epa.gov
X X X X

McClain, Leon USCG MSU Pittsburgh 412-670-4266 leon.mcclain@uscg.mil
X X X

Mergenthaler, David USCG Sector Buffalo 716-843-9579 David.L.Mergenthaler@uscg.m
il X X X

mailto:alan.kersnick@navy.mil
mailto:elizabeth.lohman@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:elizabeth.lohman@deq.virginia.gov
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Miller, Joshua USCG Sector Maryland-
National Capitol 
Region

410-576-2657 Joshua.K.Miller@uscg.mil
X X X

Miller, Lori USEPA 215-814-2943 miller.lori@epa.gov
X X X

Miller, Rex PADEP - Dept. of 
Environmental 
Protection

484-250-5100 484-645-5982 remiller@pa.gov
X X X

Monsu, James V. USACE - US Army 
Corps of Engineers

Philadelphia District 215-656-6757 215-313-1135 James.V.Monsu@usace.army.
mil X X

Moore, Brian PADEP - Dept. of 
Environmental 
Protection

717-787-5715 717-571-9832 briamoore@pa.gov
X

Murphy, Andre USCG Sector Delaware Bay andre.c.murphy@uscg.mil
X X

Nelson, Lindy  USDOI - Dept. of the 
Interior

Office of Env. Policy  & 
Compliance

215-597-5012 Lindy_Nelson@ios.doi.gov
X X X X

Ormes, Dave  USCG D5 757-398-6585 David.T.Ormes@uscg.mil
X X X

Prince, Roger ExxonMobil 908-730-2134 roger.c.prince@exxonmobil.co
m X X

Pugh, Dave USCG (drm) / D5 757-398-6376 David.E.Pugh1@uscg.mil
X X X

Rich, Leonard USCG Response Advisory 
Team

757-398-7780 757-630-1430 Leonard.J.Rich@uscg.mil
X X X X

Ruhlig, David USCG Sector Maryland-
National Capitol 
Region

David.P.Ruhlig@uscg.mil
X X X

Rupert, Rich USEPA 215-814-3463 rupert.richard@epa.gov 
X X X X

Scharr, Ruth USEPA 215-756-7897 Scharr.ruth@epa.gov
X X X X

mailto:David.E.Pugh1@uscg.mil
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Scholz, Debra SEA - Scientific & 
Environmental 
Associates  Inc

843-367-5126 843-367-5126 dscholz@seaconsulting.com
X X X X

Schrader, Robert Gallagher Marine 
Systems, LLC

856-642-2091 rschrader@chgms.com
X X X X

Sharma, Raj USEPA 215-814-3260 Sharma.raj@epa.gov
X X X X

Simcox, Robert USCG 774-929-0763 robert.c.simcox@uscg.mil
X X X X

Symons, Lisa NOAA 240-533-0692 301-529-1860 Lisa.symons@noaa.gov
X X

Tarrants, Tom USCG District 5 757-398-6601 Thomas.D.Tarrants@uscg.mil
X X

Thomas, Jeremy USCG 910-772-2216 jeremy.v.thomas@uscg.mil
X X X X

Toniazzo, Maryann USGSA - General 
Services 
Administration 

Mid-Atlantic Region 215-446-4911 610-715-3594 Maryann.toniazzo@gsa.gov
X X X X

Towle, Mike USEPA 215-814-3272 towle.michael@epa.gov
X X X X

Ursin, Jennifer USCG Sector Maryland-
National Capitol 
Region

410-576-2657 Jennifer.L.Ursin@uscg.mil
X X X

Ventura, Dominic USEPA 215-814-2363 ventura.dominic@epa.gov
X X X X

Walker, Ann Hayward SEA - Scientific & 
Environmental 
Associates  Inc

757-331-1787 ahwalker@seaconsulting.com
X X X

Welcher, Jennifer VDEQ - VA Dept. of 
Environmental Quality 540-574-7854

jennifer.welcher@deq.virginia.
gov X X X X

Wilkinson, James MSRC 410-885-3503 Wilkinson@msrc.org
X X X
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Williams, Alan  MDE - MD Dept. of the 
Environment

410-365-7321 410-365-7321 alan.williams@maryland.gov
X X X X

Wilson, Gregory, Ph.D. USEPA OEM (5104A) 202-564-7989 wilson.gregory@epa.gov
X X X X
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